LUPANE STATE UNIVERSITY
SEMESTER DATES —2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

UNIVERSITY OPENS : 6 JANUARY 2025
PUBLICATION OF EXAMINATION RESULTS : 29 JANUARY 2025
SPECIAL/SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS : 10-14 FEBRUARY 2025
FIRST SEMESTER BEGINS : 10 FEBRUARY 2025
SEMESTER ENDS : 20 JUNE 2025
PUBLICATION OF EXAMINATION RESULTS : 7 JULY 2025
SPECIAL/SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS : 21-25 JULY 2025
SECOND SEMESTER BEGINS : 4 AUGUST 2025
SEMESTER ENDS : 28 NOVEMBER 2025
UNIVERSITY CLOSES 2 19 DECEMBER 2025
UNIVERSITY OPENS : 5 JANUARY 2026
REGISTRATION DEADLINES FOR ALL PROGRAMMES

FIRST SEMESTER - 24 FEBRUARY 2025
FIRST/SECOND SEMESTER ; 18 AUGUST 2025

MODULAR BASED LEARNING CALENDAR 2025

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES
FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND LIFE SCIENCES

FIRST SEMESTER
29 January 2025 Publication of Results
FIRST SESSION l
Date Activity Venue
03 February 2025 Orientation (Block) Main Campus
03 - 14 February 2025 Face to face learning (Block) Main Campus
17-21 February 2025 Orientation (Conventional) Main Campus
24 Feb - 04 April 2025 Face to face learning (Conventional) Main Campus
07 -11 April 2025 Examinations (Block and Conventional) Main Campus
14 -25 April 2025 Mid Semester Break
SECOND SESSION
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21 April-02 May 2025

Face to face learning (Block)

Online Learning (Conventional)

Main Campus

28 April-13 June 2025

Face to face learning (Conventional)

Online Learning (Block)

Main Campus

16 —20 June 2025

Examinations (Block & Conventional)

Main Campus

20 June 2025 Semester Ends
SECOND SEMESTER
FIRST SESSION
04 August 2025 Orientation (Bloek) Main Campus

04 - 15 August 2025

Face to Face learning (Block)

Main Campus

18-22 August 2025

Orientation (Conventional)

Main Campus

25 August -19 September
2025

Face to face learning (Conventional)

Online learning (Block)

Main Campus

22-26 September 2025

Examinations (Block & Conventional)

Main Campus

29 September — 3 October
2025

Mid Semester Break

SECOND SESSION

06 October - 17 October
2025

Face to Face Learning (Block)

Online learning (Conventional)

Main Campus

20 October — 21 November
2025

Face to face learning (Conventional) Online
learning (Block)

Main Campus

24-28 November 2025

Examinations (Block & Conventional)

Main Campus

28 November 2025

Semester Ends
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FACULTY OF COMMERCE
FACULTY OF THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT (Real Estate Management)

FIRST SEMESTER 2025
FIRST SESSION ACTIVITY VENUE
3February 2025 Orientation (Block) Bulawayo Campus

3-14 February 2025

Face to Face Learning (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

10 February 2025

Orientation (Block Special Honours &
Masters)

Harare Cohort

10 21 February 2025

Face to Face Learning (Block Special
Honours & Masters)

Harare Cohort

17 —21 February 2025

Orientation (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

24 February —4 April 2025

Face to Face Learning (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

7 -11 April 2025

Examinations — (Block & Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

14 - 25 April Semester Break
SECOND SESSION ACTIVITY VENUE
14 —25 April 2025 Face to Face Learning (Block) Bulawayo Campus

21 —25 April 2025

Face to Face Learning (Block Special
Honours & Masters)

Harare Cohort

28 April — 13 June 2025

Face to Face Learning (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

16 - 20 June 2025

Examinations (Block & Conventional)

Bulawayo & Harare
Cohort

20 June 2025 SEMESTER ENDS
SECOND SEMESTER 2025
FIRST SESSION ACTIVITY VENUE
28 July 2025 Orientation (Block) Bulawayo Campus
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28 July — 08 August 2025

Face to Face Learning (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

04 August 2025

Orientation (Block Special Honours &
Masters)

Harare Cohort

04 August-8 August 2025

Face to Face Learning (Block Special
Honours & Masters)

Harare Cohort

18 August -22 August 2025

Orientation (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

235 August — 19 September
2025

Face to Face Learning (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

22 —26 September 2025

Examinations (Block & Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

SECOND SESSION

ACTIVITY

VENUE

29 September — 10 October
2025

Face to Face Learning (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

130ctober — 17 October
2025

Face to Face Learning (Block Special
Honours & Masters)

Harare Cohort

6 October — 14 November
2025

Face to Face Learning (Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

17 — 21 November 2025

Examinations — (Block & Conventional)

Bulawayo Campus

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
FACULTY OF THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT (Urban & Regional Planning)

Date Activity Venue
FIRST SEMESTER

FIRST SESSION

3 February 2025 Orientation (Block) Bulawayo Campus

& Harare Cohort

3-13 February 2025 Face to face learning Department of Bulawayo
Development Studies and Department of Campus/Harare
Community Studies (Block) Cohort

17 February -1 March 2025

Face to face learning Centre for Evaluation
Science (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

17-21 February 2025

Orientation (Conventional)

Main Campus

24 February — 4 April 2025

Face to face learning, Department of
Geography and Geo-Information Sciences,

Main Campus

d|Page




Development Studies, Department of
Community Studies, Urban and Regional
Planning and the Department of Languages,
Media and Communication Studies.
(Conventional)

24 February -8 March 2025

Face to face learning Centre for Evaluation
Science (Block)

Harare Cohort

7-11April 2025

Examinations Department of Languages,
Media and Communication Studies
Department of Geography & Geo-
Information Sciences, Department of
Development Studies, Department of
Community Studies. Urban and Regional
Planning and Centre for Evaluation
Science (Conventional and Block)

Main Campus,
Bulawayo Campus
&

Harare Cohort

14-25April 2025

Semester Break

SECOND SESSION

14April-2May 2025

Face to face learning Department of
Geography and Geo-Information Sciences,
Department of Languages, Media &
Communication Studies and Department of
Educational Foundations (Block)

Main Campus

21April-2May 2025

Face to face learning Development Studies,
Community Studies and Centre for Evaluation
Science (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

21April-2May 2025 Face to face learning Development Studies, | Harare Cohort
Community Studies (Block)

28 April -9May 2025 Face to face learning Centre for Evaluation | Harare Cohort
Science (Block)

28April-13June 2025 Face to face learning Department of | Main Campus

Geography and Geo-Information Sciences,
Department of Languages, Media and
Communication Studies and Development
Studies, Community Studies and Urban and
Regional Planning (Conventional)

16 - 20 June 2025

Examinations Department of Development
Studies, Community Studies, Urban and
Regional Planning, Centre for Evaluation
Science, Department of Geography and
Geo-Information Sciences and Department

Main Campus,
Bulawayo Campus
and

Harare Cohort
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of Languages (Conventional and Block)

J

20 June 2025

SEMESTER ENDS

SECOND SEMESTER

FIRST SESSION

4 -8 August 2025

Examinations Department of Educational
Foundations

Main Campus

4 -22 August

Face to face learning Department of
Geography and Geo-Information Sciences,
and the Department of Languages (Block)

Main Campus

11-5September 2025

Face to face learning Department of
Educational Foundations

Main Campus

4 to 15 August 2025

Face to Face learning Development Studies,
Community Studies and Centre for Evaluation
Science (Block)

Bulawayo Campus
(Community Studies
and Development
Studies only)/
Harare Cohort(All)

18 - 29 August 2025

Face to face learning Centre for Evaluation
Science (Block)

Bulawayo Campus

18-22August 2025

Orientation (Conventional)

25 August -19 September
2025

Face to face learning Department of
Development Studies, Community Studies,
Urban and Regional Planning, Department of
Geography and Geo-Information Sciences
and Department of Languages
(Conventional)

Main Campus

22 -26 September 2025

Examinations Department of Development
Studies, Community Studies, Urban and
Regional Planning, Department of
Geography and Geo-Information Sciences
and Department of Languages and Centre
for Evaluation Science (Conventional and
Block)

Main Campus,
Bulawayo Campus
and

Harare Cohort

29 September -03 October
2025

Semester Break

SECOND SESSION

29 September -10 October
2025

Face to face learning Development Studies,
Community Studies and Centre for Evaluation
Science, (Block)

Bulawayo Campus
(ALL)/ Harare
Cohort (Community
Studies and
Development
Studies only)
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06 October - 14 November
2025

Face to face learning Development Studies,
Community Studies, Urban and Regional
Planning, Geography and Geo-Information
Sciences and the Department of Languages,
Media and  Communication  Studies
(Conventional)

Main Campus

13 -24 October 2025 Face to face learning Centre for Evaluation | Harare Cohort
Science, (Block)

17— 28 November 2025 Examinations: Department of Main
Development Studies, Community Studies, | Campus/Bulawayo
Urban and Regional Planning, Department | Campus/Harare
of Geography and Geo-Information Cohort

Sciences, Department of Languages,
Media & Communication Studies, Centre
for Evaluation Science and Department of
Educational Foundations (Conventional &
Block)
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JANUARY 2025

Wednesday, 1*
Monday, 6"
Wednesday, gh
Wednesday, 15"

Thursday, 16th
Friday, 17"

Monday, 20"

Tuesday, 21"
Wednesday, 22™

Thursday, 23™

Friday, 24"
Monday, o e
Tuesday, 28
Thursday, 30th

FEBRUARY 2025
Monday, 3rd

Tuesday, 4th
Wednesday, 5™
Thursday, 6™
Friday, i
Monday, 10"

Tuesday, 11"
Wednesday, 12"

Thursday, 1 3t

Friday, 14"
Monday, 17"
Tuesday, 1™
Wednesday, 19
Friday, 21"
Monday, 24"

Tuesday, 25"
Wednesday, 26"
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1430
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930

0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930

0930
1430
0930
0930

NEW YEAR’S DAY - Public Holiday

UNIVERSITY OPENS

Works Council

Zimbabwe Journal of Applied Research: Editorial Board
Open Day Committee

VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Health, Safety and Security Committee

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Research Board

Integrity Committee

Academic Staff Promotions Committee

Computer Committee

Zimbabwe International Trade Fair (ZITF) Committee
Risk Management Committee

Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Industrialisation Board
Strategic Planning Monitoring and Evaluation Committee
ACADEMIC BOARD

Gender, Inclusivity and Wellness Committee

External Relations Committee

Academic Leaders Forum

Programmes Review Committee

Faculty Board

Publications Committee

Urban Councils Liaison Committee

Fees Revision Committee

Human Resources Committee

Website Committee

Teaching and Learning Methods Committee
Planning and Resources Allocation Committee
University Quality Assurance Committee
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Campus Development Committee

Space Allocation Committee

Institutional Transformation Committee
Zimbabwe International Trade Fair (ZITF) Committee
NATIONAL YOUTH DAY, Public Holiday
Staff Development Committee

Faculty Higher Degrees Committee

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Farms Committee



MARCH 2025
Monday, 3"
Wednesday, gt

Thursday, 6"

Friday, 7
Monday, 10"
Tuesday, 11"
Wednesday, 12
Thursday, 13"
Friday 14"
Monday, 17"
Tuesday, 18"
Wednesday, 19®
Friday, 28
Tuesday, 25"
Wednesday, 26™

APRIL 2025
Tuesday, 1%

Thursday, 3™
Monday, 14"

Tuesday, s
Friday, 18™
Saturday, 19th
Sunday, 20"
Monday, 21*
Wednesday 23"
Thursday 24™

MAY 2025
Thursday, 1%
Friday, g

Tuesday, 60

Wednesday, o
Thursday, 8"
Friday, 9"
Monday, 12"

Wednesday, 14"
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0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930

0930
0930
0930
1430
0930

0930
0930

0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930

Committee on Associate/Affiliate Status

Farms Committee

Student Affairs Committee

Strategic Planning Committee

Pension Fund Board of Trustees
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Library Committee

Honorary Degrees and Distinctions Committee
Zimbabwe International Trade Fair (ZITF) Committee
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL
SENATE

Non-Academic Staff Promotions Committee
Research Board

COUNCIL

Resource Mobilisation Committee

Audit Committee

Programmes Review Committee

Computer Committee

Relocation Committee

Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Industrialisation Board
ACADEMIC BOARD

INDEPENDENCE DAY, Public Holiday
EASTER SATURDAY, Public Holiday
EASTER SUNDAY, Public Holiday
EASTER MONDAY, Public Holiday

Faculty Board

Committee on Academic Ceremonies (COAC)

WORKERS DAY, Public Holiday

Urban Councils Liaison Committee

Staff Development Committee

Publications Committee

Fees Revision Committee

Teaching and Learning Methods Committee

University Quality Assurance Committee

Zimbabwe Journal of Applied Research: Editorial Board
Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Research Board



Thursday, 15"
Friday, 16"
Monday, 19"
Tuesday, 20™
Thursday, 22"
Sunday, 25"
Monday, 26"
Tuesday, 27"
Thursday, 29"

JUNE 2025
Wednesday, 4"

Thursday, 12"
Friday 13"
Tuesday, 1™

Wednesday, 18"
Thursday, 19"

Friday, 20"
Tuesday, 24"
Wednesday 25™
Thursday, 26

Friday, 27"
Monday, 30"

JULY 2025

Wednesday, 2™
Wednesday, gt
Thursday, 10™
Thursday, 17th
Tuesday, 22™
Wednesday, 23"
Thursday, 24"
Thursday, 31%

AUGUST 2025

Friday, 1%
Tuesday, 59
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1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930

0930
0930

0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930

0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930

0930
0930
1430

Student Affairs Committee

VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Campus Development Committee

Website Committee

Academic Leaders Forum

FINANCE COMMITTEE

AFRICA DAY, Public Holiday

Public Holiday

Resource Mobilisation Committee

Non-Academic Staff Promotions Committee

Library Committee

Farms Committee

VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Integrity Committee

Human Resources Committee

Computer Committee

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
External Relations Committee

Faculty Board

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL
Institutional Transformation Committee
SENATE

Honorary Degrees and Distinctions Committee
Programmes Review Committee

COUNCIL

Committee on Associate/Affiliate Status

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee

Works Council

Academic Leaders’ Forum

VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Relocation Committee

Research Board

Gender, Inclusivity and Wellness Committee

Audit Committee

Security, Safety, Health and Welfare Committee
Library Committee
Open Day Committee



Wednesday, 6
Thursday, g

Friday, 8™
Monday, 1%
Tuesday, 12"
Wednesday, 13"
Thursday, 14"
Friday, 15
Wednesday, 20™
Thursday, 21*
Friday, 22™
Monday, 25"
Tuesday, 26"
Wednesday, 27"
Thursday, 28

Friday, 29"

SEPTEMBER 2025

15[

Monday,
Tuesday, 2™
Wednesday, 3™
Thursday, 4t
Wednesday, 5
Monday, 8"
Tuesday, 9"
Wednesday, 10"
Thursday, 11"
Friday, 12"
Monday, 15®
Tuesday, 16"
Thursday, 18"

Friday, 19"
Tuesday, 23"
Wednesday, 24"
Thursday, 25"
Friday, 26"
Monday, 29"

Tuesday, 30"
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0930
1430
0930
1430
0930

0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930

0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
1000
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430
0930

Teaching and Learning Methods Committee

Student Affairs Committee

Urban Councils Liaison Committee

Zimbabwe Journal of Applied Research, Editorial Board
Committee on Academic Ceremonies

HEROES DAY, Public Holiday

NATIONAL DEFENCE FORCES DAY, Public Holiday
Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Planning and Resources Allocation Committee
FINANCE COMMITTEE

Campus Development Committee

Strategic Planning Committee

Institutional Transformation Committee

Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Industrialisation Board
Human Resources Committee

Staff Development Committee

Committee on Academic Ceremonies

University Quality Assurance Committee
Website Committee

Graduate Employment Committee

Academic Staff Promotions Committee
Committee on Academic Ceremonies
ACADEMIC BOARD

External Relations Committee

Audit Committee

Faculty Board

Committee on Academic Ceremonies
SENATE

Risk Management Committee
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL
Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Research Board

Relocation Committee

Gender, Inclusivity and Wellness Committee
COUNCIL

Committee on Academic Ceremonies
Academic Leader’s Forum

Faculty Higher Degrees Committee

Committee on Academic Ceremonies



OCTOBER 2025

Wednesday, 1%
Friday, 3"
Monday, 6"
Wednesday, g
Thursday, gt
Friday, 10"
Tuesday, 14"
Wednesday, 15™
Thursday, 16"
Friday, 17"
Monday, 20"
Tuesday, 21*
Wednesday, b
Friday, 31"

NOVEMBER 2025

Tuesday, 4th
Wednesday, g
Friday, 7"
Wednesday, 12

Thursday, 13"
Friday, 14"

Monday, b
Tuesday, 18"
Wednesday, 19"
Thursday, 20™
Friday, 21%
Tuesday, 25

Wednesday 26"
Thursday, 2™

Friday, 28"

DECEMBER 2025

Tuesday, 2™
Wednesday, 3™
Thursday, 4"
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0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930

0930
0930

1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
1430

0930
0930
0930

Programmes Review Commitiee

Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Works Council

Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Honorary Degrees and Distinctions Committee
Committee on Academic Ceremonies
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Committee on Associate/Affiliate Status
ACADEMIC BOARD

Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Committee on Academic Ceremonies

Computer Committee

Committee on Academic Ceremonies
GRADUATION DAY (PROPOSED DATE)
Committee on Academic Ceremonies (Review)
Student Affairs Committee

SENATE

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
Library Committee

Joint Venture Committee

Pension Fund Board of Trustees

Publications Committee

Campus Development Committee

Teaching and Learning Methods Committee
Human Resources Committee

Urban Council liaison Committee

Open Day committee

FINANCE COMMITTEE

External Relations Committee

University Quality Assurance Committee
Research Board

Committee on Associate/Affiliate Status
Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Industrialisation Board
Risk Management Committee



Friday, 5"
Monday, 8"

Tuesday, 9"
Wednesday 10"
Thursday, 11™
Friday 12"

Monday 15"
Tuesday, 16"

Wednesda%/, 14
Friday, 19'
Monday, 22"
Tuesday, 23"
Wednesday, 25"
Thursday, 26"
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1430
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
0930
0930
1430
0930
0930
1430
0930

Resource Prioritisation and Allocation Committee
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL

Audit Committee

Integrity Committee

Institutional Transformation Committee

Zimbabwe Journal of Applied Research: Editorial Board
ACADEMIC BOARD

COUNCIL

Open Day Committee

Zimbabwe International Trade Fair (ZITF) Committee
Website Committee

Gender, Inclusivity and Wellness Committee
VICE-CHANCELLOR’S EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
UNIVERSITY CLOSES

NATIONAL UNITY DAY, Public Holiday

Public Holiday

CHRISTMAS DAY, Public Holiday

BOXING DAY, Public Holiday

DEPUTY REGISTRA (

LL PANE STATE UNIVERSITY

0 9 JAN 2025

P.0 BOx AC 255 ASCOT
TEL: 09-73770-1
FAX: 09-63311
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